Fantasy
Spovts

Herman Memorial League

www.rtsports.com
2022 Rosters

Tue Feb 28 2:12pm ET

Week 1
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 @NYJ

Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vGB
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 @MIN
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @DET
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vNE
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vGB
Arizona Cardinals K ARl 13 vKC
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @CHI

Block Busters - Bruce Block

San Francisco 49ers

Dameon Pierce
D'Andre Swift
Gabriel Davis
CeeDee Lamb
Terry McLaurin

Cincinnati Bengals

Miami Dolphins

QB SF 9
RB HOU 6
RB DET 6
WR BUF 7
WR DAL 9
WR WAS 14
K CIN 10
DISTMIA 11

@CHI
v IND
v PHI
@LAR
vTB
v JAX
v PIT
v NE

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles

Nick Chubb

Christian McCaffrey

Mike Evans

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Sammy Watkins

Kansas City Chiefs
New England Patriots

Allen Lazard

QB PHI 7
RB CLE 9
RB SF 9
WR TB 11
WR KC 8
WR BAL 10
K KC 8

D/ST NE 10
WR GB 14

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

Denver Broncos
Josh Jacobs
Aaron Jones
Brandin Cooks
Justin Jefferson

Michael Pittman Jr.

Cleveland Browns

Los Angeles Rams

QB DEN 9
RB LV 6
RB GB 14
WR HOU 6
WR MIN 7
WR IND 14
K CLE 9
DISTLAR 7

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11

Ezekiel Elliott
Alvin Kamara
Chris Godwin
Jaylen Waddle
Travis Kelce

Los Angeles Rams

Denver Broncos

RB DAL 9
RB NO 14
WR TB 11
WR MIA 11
TE KC 8
K LAR 7
D/STDEN 9

@DET
@CAR
@CHI
@DAL
@ARI
@NYJ
@ARI
@MIA
@MIN

@SEA
@LAC
@MIN
v IND

v GB

@HOU
@CAR
v BUF

@DAL
vTB
@ATL
@DAL
v NE
@ARI
v BUF
@SEA

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND

Los Angeles Rams
Leonard Fournette

Javonte Williams
Diontae Johnson
Cooper Kupp
D.K. Metcalf
Indianapolis Colts

Green Bay Packers

QB LAR 7
RB TB 11
RB DEN 9
WR PIT 9
WR LAR 7
WR SEA 11
K IND 14
DISTGB 14

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Dallas Cowboys
Najee Harris

David Montgomery

Tee Higgins

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Mark Andrews

Las Vegas Raiders

Buffalo Bills

QB DAL 9
RB PIT 9
RB CHI 14
WR CIN 10
WR DET 6
TE BAL 10
K LV 6
DISTBUF 7

v BUF
@DAL
@SEA
@CIN
v BUF
v DEN
@Hou
@MIN

vTB
@CIN
v SF
v PIT
v PHI
@NYJ
@LAC
@LAR

18.50
6.50
12.50
12.50
8.50
3.00
1.00
4.00

B

6.50
2.00
16.00
12.00
2.00
9.50
8.00
21.00

B

16.50
7.50
10.50
12.00
6.50
2.00
9.00
4.00
0.00

B

13.50
3.50
4.50
7.50

25.50

16.50

16.00

10.00

B

9.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
11.00
16.00
6.00
4.00

B

GARSON

10.00
7.50
10.50
6.00
18.50
5.00
8.00
1.00

B

5.00
8.00
3.50
2.00
13.00
5.00
9.00
17.00

B

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10
Cam Akers RB LAR 7
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9

New England Patriots K NE 10
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 14

Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals
Saquon Barkley
Jonathan Taylor
Keenan Allen
Marquise Brown
Dalton Schultz
Buffalo Bills

QB ARI
RB NYG
RB IND

WR LAC
WR ARI

TE DAL
K BUF

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

George Kittle

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
Kansas City Chiefs

Derrick Henry
Joe Mixon

Amari Cooper
D.J. Moore

Mike Williams
Denver Broncos
Indianapolis Colts
DeAndre Hopkins

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
Los Angeles Chargers

Antonio Gibson
Devin Singletary
Davante Adams
Ja'Marr Chase
Allen Robinson
Baltimore Ravens
Dallas Cowboys

TE SF

QB KC
RB TEN
RB CIN
WR CLE
WR CAR
WR LAC
K DEN
D/ST IND
WR ARI

QB LAC
RB  WAS
RB BUF
WR LV
WR CIN
WR LAR
K BAL
D/ST DAL

13
9
14
8
13
9
7
11
9

8
6
10
9
13
8
9
14
13

8
14
7
6
10
7
10
9

v PIT
v BUF
@WAS
@LAR
@SEA
@CHI
@MIA
@ATL

v KC
@TEN
@HOU
v LV

v KC
vTB
@LAR
@DAL
@CHI

@ARI
vNYG
v PIT
@CAR
v CLE
v LV
@SEA
@HOU
v KC

v LV
v JAX
@LAR
@LAC
v PIT
v BUF
@NYJ
vTB

19.00
0.00
3.50

17.00

14.00

10.00
1.00
4.00

16.00
20.50
16.50
5.00
10.00
6.50
7.00
17.00
0.00

29.00
4.00
10.50
2.00
3.50
1.50
10.00
5.00
0.00

18.50
9.50
3.50

18.00

17.00
1.00
6.00
4.00

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
Courtland Sutton
Michael Thomas
Kyle Pitts
Minnesota Vikings
Cleveland Browns

QB BUF
RB ARl
RB LAC
WR DEN
WR NO
TE ATL
K MIN
D/ST CLE

7
13
8
9
14
14
7
9

@LAR
v KC
v LV
@SEA
@ATL
v NO
v GB
@CAR

28.50
10.50
5.00
5.50
17.00
1.50
13.00
6.00

B B B B

EE
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Week 2
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 v MIA 33.00 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @DAL 10.50 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @PHI 3.00 * Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8 VLAC 7.50 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 v CHI 3.50 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vIND 4.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 vMIN 5.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvTEN 31.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @BAL 28.00 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vHOU 1.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @PHI 450 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VSEA 7.00 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARl 13 @LV 1.00 * Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 7 vMIN 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VSEA 15.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 VvNE 200 *
Block Busters - Bruce Block Jewops - Alan and Richard
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 @PHI 10.50 * Arizona Cardinals QB ARl 13 @LV 2050 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @DEN 3.50 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vCAR 5.50 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvWAS 11.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @JAX 3.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vCIN 7.00 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @LV 6.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 14 @LAR 16.00 * DeAndre Carter WR LAC 8 @KC 400 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DET 550 * Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 vCIN 150 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @DAL 10.00 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 VvTEN 11.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 @BAL 0.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @NO 26.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 VvTEN 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @KC 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 VSEA 0.00
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman ) ]
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 vMIN  27.50 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vNYJ 2450 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 VLAC 1350 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VSEA 8.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @BUF 7.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @NO 4.50 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @DAL 5.00 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 v CHI 7.50 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @NYG 9.50 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VLAC 200 * Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @DET 1400 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 VLAC 9.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @KC 15.50 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @PIT 7.00 * Denver Broncos K DEN 9 vHOU 11.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @JAX 0.00 *
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @LV 0.00
Denver Broncos QB DEN 9 vHOU 9.00 * : .
Josh Jacobs RE LV 6 VARI 400 * Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vCHI 2150 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @KC 20.00 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vMIA 14.00 * Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DET 850 *
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @DEN 450 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 VvNYJ 400 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @PHI 500 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VARI 750 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 VvNYJ 6.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @DAL 500 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 7 VvATL 9.00 * Allen Robinson WR LAR 7 VATL 10.50 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @JAX 0.00 Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 vMIA 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vCIN 6.00 *
Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer ) ) )
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11 @NO 8.50 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvCIN 3.00 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 VvTEN 24.00 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10 @CLE 1050 * James Conner RB ARl 13 @LV 3.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vIND 18,50 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @KC 850 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BAL 26.00 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vHOU 950 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VLAC 500 * Michael Thomas WR NO 14 vTB 12.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 7 VATL 7.00 * Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14 @LAR 150 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 vHOU 8.00 * Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 @PHI 1.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vTB 0.00 Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vNYJ 400 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @NO 0.00

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 7 VATL 18.50 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @NO 400 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vHOU 450 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VvNE 750 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VATL 2250 %
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @SF 3.50 *
Indianapolis Colts K IND 14 @JAX 0.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 14 v CHI 9.00 *
Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 6 VARI 14.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VNE 6.50 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @LAR 200 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @DAL 12.50 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 vWAS 25.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vMIA 1550 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 VARI 13.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 VvTEN 23.00 *

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 2/22



Fantasy
Spovts

Herman Memorial League

www.rtsports.com
2022 Rosters

Tue Feb 28 2:12pm ET

Week 3

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch

Baltimore Ravens
Dalvin Cook

AJ Dillon

A.J. Brown

Amari Cooper
Tyreek Hill

QB BAL
RB  MIN
RB GB
WR PHI
WR CLE
WR MIA

Tampa Bay Buccaneer B

San Francisco 49ers

Block Busters - Bruce Block

D/ST SF

10
7
14
7
9
11
11
9

@NE
v DET
@TB
@WAS
v PIT
v BUF
v GB
@DEN

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 VvDET
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @CHI
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @MIN
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @MIA
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @NYG
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v PHI
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @NYJ
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @WAS

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 @WAS
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvPIT
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @DEN
Russell Gage WR TB 11 vGB
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @TB
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @IND
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @IND
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vBAL
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vGB
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 vBUF
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @TEN
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @TB
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 @CHI
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vDET
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vKC
Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 VvPIT
Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 7 @ARI
Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11 vGB
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @NYG
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @CAR
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @LAC
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vBUF
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @IND
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 7 @ARI
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vDET
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vGB
Garson Cousins - GARSON AND
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 7 @ARI
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vGB
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 VSF
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @CLE
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @ARI
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vCIN
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 @SEA
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 @IND
Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 6 @TEN
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CLE
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 @SEA
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NYJ
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 @MIN
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NE
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @TEN
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @MIA

32.00
10.50
2.50
12.50
14.50
2.50
6.00
9.00

B

14.50
12.00
3.50
3.00
14.00
8.00
9.00
19.00

B

21.50
11.50
6.00
16.00
10.00
6.50
3.00
8.00
0.00

B

8.50
7.00
3.50
2.00
2.00
7.50
5.00
4.00

B

10.50
10.00
4.50
12.50
7.00
12.50
8.00
2.00
0.00

B

GARSON

6.00
5.50
4.00
8.00
11.00
6.00
10.00
7.00

B

16.00
10.00
14.00
7.00
6.50
20.00
10.00
4.00

B

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 8
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 7
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10

Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals QB ARl 13
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14
Marquise Brown WR ARI 13
George Kittle TE SF 9
Darren Waller TE LV 6
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14
Mike Williams WR LAC 8
Denver Broncos K DEN 9
Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL 14
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9
Davante Adams WR LV 6
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10
Allen Robinson WR LAR 7
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9

@NYJ
@IND
@WAS
@MIA
v SF
@DEN
@WAS
@NE

v LAR

v DAL

v KC

v LAR

@DEN
@TEN
@MIA
v GB

v JAX

@IND
v LV
@NYJ
v NO
v PHI
v JAX
v SF
@SEA
v LAR

v JAX
v PHI
v PIT
@TEN
@NYJ
@ARI
@NE
@NYG

19.50
10.00
2.50
7.00
1.50
6.00
6.00
11.00

7.50
14.00
6.00
14.00
3.00
2.50
5.00
5.00
0.00

12.50
15.00
3.00
1.00
6.00
7.00
5.00
4.00
0.00

11.00
8.00
4.00

10.00

10.00
2.00
9.00
7.00

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7
James Conner RB ARI 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9
Michael Thomas WR NO 14
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14

Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@MIA
v LAR
v JAX
v SF
@CAR
@SEA
v DET
v PIT

20.00
3.50
6.00
8.50
4.50
6.50
4.00
9.00

B B B B

EE
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Week 4

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch

Baltimore Ravens
Dalvin Cook

AJ Dillon

A.J. Brown

Amari Cooper
Tyreek Hill

QB BAL
RB  MIN
RB GB
WR PHI
WR CLE
WR MIA

Tampa Bay Buccaneer B

San Francisco 49ers

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Minnesota Vikings
Dameon Pierce
Jamaal Williams
Gabriel Davis
CeeDee Lamb
Terry McLaurin

Cincinnati Bengals
Philadelphia Eagles

D'Andre Swift

D/ST SF

QB MIN
RB HOU
RB DET
WR BUF
WR DAL
WR WAS
K CIN
D/ST PHI
RB DET

10
7
14
7
9
11
11
9

B
o~NBERo~v~oo~N

v BUF
@NO
v NE

v JAX
@ATL
@CIN
v KC

v LAR

@NO
v LAC
v SEA
@BAL
v WAS
@DAL
v MIA
v JAX
v SEA

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 vJAX
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @ATL
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VLAR
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vKC
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 vNE
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @TB
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @TB
New England Patriots D/STNE 10 @GB
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 @CIN
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 @NYG
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vNE
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @NO
Chris Olave WR NO 14 v MIN
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vTEN
Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 @ATL
Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 7 @SF

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11 vKC

Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvWAS
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DAL
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vKC
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @CIN
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @TB
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 7 @SF

D/STGB 14 vNE
RB NO 14 v MIN

Green Bay Packers
Alvin Kamara

11.00
5.00
4.50
7.00
0.50

13.00
7.00

22.00

10.50
16.50
18.50
1.00
13.50
1.50
11.00
14.00
0.00

12.50
12.50
15.50
21.00

8.50

4.50
11.00
11.00

12.00
5.00
7.00

18.00

11.00
3.00
8.00
0.00

21.50
4.50
4.00
6.00
2.50

15.00
9.00
6.00
0.00

B B B B

B

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 7 @SF
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vKC

Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @LV
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 VvNYJ
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @SF
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @PIT
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 vCLE
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 VvNYJ
Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 @PHI
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNYJ
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vCLE
Brandin Cooks WR HOU 6 vVvLAC
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vMIA
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vBUF
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 vDEN
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @BAL
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 v SEA

6.00
12.00
1.50
2.00
13.00
3.00
11.00
5.00

12.00
3.50
7.50

12.00

16.50
1.50

14.00
6.00
0.00

B

B

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals

QB CIN

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC

James Robinson
Stefon Diggs
Curtis Samuel
Deebo Samuel

Philadelphia Eagles

Baltimore Ravens

RB NYJ
WR BUF
WR WAS
WR SF

K PHI
D/ST BAL

10
8
10
7
14
9
7
10

Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals
Saquon Barkley
Jonathan Taylor
Marquise Brown
George Kittle
Darren Waller
Buffalo Bills

QB ARI
RB NYG
RB IND
WR ARI
TE SF
TE LV
K BUF

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

Keenan Allen

WR LAC

13
9
14
13

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7
Mike Williams WR LAC 8
Denver Broncos K DEN 9
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9
Davante Adams WR LV 6
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10
Drake London WR ATL 14

Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9

v MIA
@TB

@PIT
@BAL
@DAL
v LAR
v JAX
v BUF

@CAR
v CHI
v TEN
@CAR
v LAR
v DEN
@BAL
v KC
@Hou

@TB
@IND
v MIA
@DET
v JAX
@Hou
@@LV
@@LV
@CAR

@HOU
@ATL
v WAS
v DEN
v MIA
v CLE
v BUF
v WAS

16.00
17.00
1.00
5.00
3.50
15.50
5.00
5.00

20.00
8.50
2.50

13.00
2.00
2.50

11.00
5.00
0.00

19.50
14.50
11.50
10.50
2.00
9.50
5.00
2.00
0.00

16.50
3.50
0.50
9.50
6.00
1.50
9.00

10.00

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7
James Conner RB ARI 13
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14
New York Giants K NYG 9
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9
Michael Thomas WR NO 14

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@BAL
@CAR
@Hou
v BUF
@@LV
v CLE
v CHI
@ATL
v MIN

18.50
5.00
26.00
2.00
11.00
1.50
8.00
3.00
0.00

B B B B
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10
7
14
7
9
11
11

v CIN

v CHI

vNYG
@ARI
v LAC
@NYJ
v ATL

Week 5

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL

Dalvin Cook RB MIN

AJ Dillon RB GB

A.J. Brown WR PHI

Amari Cooper WR CLE

Tyreek Hill WR MIA

Tampa Bay Buccaneer B

San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN
Dameon Pierce RB HOU
Jamaal Williams RB DET
Gabriel Davis WR BUF
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL
Tyler Higbee TE LAR
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI

D'Andre Swift RB DET

9

~NOo N O

10
7
6

@CAR

v CHI
@JIAX
@NE
v PIT
@LAR
v DAL
@BAL
@ARI
@NE

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles QB
Nick Chubb RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
Mike Evans WR
Allen Lazard WR

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR
Kansas City Chiefs K

PHI

New England Patriots D/ST NE

7
9
9
11
14
8
8
10

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

Green Bay Packers QB GB
Khalil Herbert RB CHI
Aaron Jones RB GB
Justin Jefferson WR MIN
Chris Olave WR NO
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND
Cleveland Browns K CLE
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

14
14
14
7
14
14
9
7

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB
Damien Harris RB NE
Alvin Kamara RB NO
Chris Godwin WR TB
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA
Travis Kelce TE KC
Los Angeles Rams K LAR
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB

@ARI

v LAC

@CAR
v ATL

vNYG
v LV

v LV

v DET

vNYG
@MIN
vNYG
v CHI

v SEA
@DEN
v LAC
v DAL

v ATL
v DET
v SEA
v ATL
@NYJ
v LV

v DAL
vNYG

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND

Las Vegas Raiders QB LV
Leonard Fournette RB TB
Josh Jacobs RB LV
Diontae Johnson WR PIT
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Atlanta Falcons K ATL
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA
Javonte Williams RB DEN

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX
Najee Harris RB PIT

Rashaad Penny RB SEA
Tee Higgins WR CIN
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET
Mark Andrews TE BAL
Las Vegas Raiders K LV

Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF

6
11
6
9
7
10
14
11
9

11

11
10

10

@KC
v ATL
@KC
@BUF
v DAL
v MIA
@TB
@NYJ
v IND

v HOU
@BUF
@NO
@BAL
@NE
v CIN
@KC
v PIT

10.50
18.50
1.50
3.00
13.00
6.00
7.00
14.00

18.00
12.50
2.50
24.00
5.00
5.50
5.00
3.00
0.00

20.50
18.50
14.50
6.00
9.50
3.00
8.00
26.00

13.50
0.50
4.50

16.00

10.50
5.00
4.00
3.00

13.50
1.00
12.50
6.00
2.50
28.50
4.00
3.00

B B B B

B

GARSON

15.00
23.50
17.50
5.50
16.50
2.50
1.00
2.00
0.00

8.00
3.00
2.50
0.00
2.50
14.00
13.00
18.00

B

B

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals

QB

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB

James Robinson
Stefon Diggs
Christian Kirk
Deebo Samuel
Minnesota Vikings
Baltimore Ravens

RB
WR
WR
WR
K

CIN
KC
NYJ
BUF
JAX
SF
MIN

D/ST BAL

10
8
10
7
11
9
7
10

Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals
Saquon Barkley
Nyheim Hines
Marquise Brown
T.J. Hockenson
George Kittle
Buffalo Bills

QB
RB
RB
WR
TE
TE
K

ARI
NYG
BUF
ARI
MIN
SF
BUF

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB

Jonathan Taylor
Keenan Allen

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs
Derrick Henry

Joe Mixon

D.K. Metcalf
DeVonta Smith
Mike Williams
Dallas Cowboys

Jacksonville Jaguars

DeAndre Hopkins

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
Los Angeles Chargers

David Montgomery
Miles Sanders
Davante Adams
Ja'Marr Chase
Romeo Doubs
Baltimore Ravens
Dallas Cowboys

RB
WR

IND
LAC

KC
TEN
CIN
SEA
PHI
LAC
DAL

D/ST JAX

WR

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

ARI

LAC
CHI
PHI
LV
CIN
GB
BAL

D/ST DAL

13
9
7

13
7
9
7

11

14
8

8
14
7
6
10
14
10
9

@BAL
v LV

v MIA
v PIT
v HOU
@CAR
v CHI
v CIN

v PHI
@GB
v PIT
v PHI
v CHI
@CAR
v PIT
v ATL
@DEN
@CLE

v LV
@WAS
@BAL
@NO
@ARI
@CLE
@LAR
v HOU
v PHI

@CLE
@MIN
@ARI
@KC

@BAL
vNYG
v CIN

@LAR

15.00
3.00
2.50

15.00
1.00
8.50
3.00
5.00

12.00
12.50
0.50
13.50
0.50
4.50
8.00
5.00
0.00
0.00

24.00
19.50
5.50
13.50
9.00
11.50
10.00
2.00
0.00

10.00
12.00
3.50
20.50
6.00
2.50
15.00
21.00

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills

J.K. Dobbins
Austin Ekeler
Rashod Bateman
Tyler Lockett
Courtland Sutton
New York Giants
Cleveland Browns
Michael Thomas

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

BUF
BAL
LAC
BAL
SEA
DEN
NYG

D/ST CLE

WR

NO

7
10
8
10
11
9
9
9
14

v PIT
v CIN
@CLE
v CIN
@NO
v IND
@GB
v LAC
v SEA

30.50
2.00
23.50
0.00
19.50
6.00
9.00
1.00
0.00

B B B B

B
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Week 6

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch

Baltimore Ravens QB BAL

Eno Benjamin RB NO
Dalvin Cook RB MIN
A.J. Brown WR PHI
Amari Cooper WR CLE
Tyreek Hill WR MIA
Tampa Bay Buccaneer B
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF
James Conner RB ARI

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA

Melvin Gordon RB KC

Tony Pollard RB DAL
Gabriel Davis WR BUF
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL
Tyler Higbee TE LAR
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI

Dameon Pierce RB HOU
D'Andre Swift RB DET
Jamaal Williams RB DET

10
14
7
7
9
11
11
9
13

11
8

.
5S~No~o

o oo~

@NYG
v CIN
@MIA
v DAL
v NE
v MIN
@PIT
@ATL
@SEA

VARI
v BUF
@PHI
@KC
@PHI
Vv CAR
@No
v DAL

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI

Nick Chubb RB CLE
Christian McCaffrey RB SF
Mike Evans WR TB
Allen Lazard WR GB

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC
Kansas City Chiefs K KC
New England Patriots D/ST NE

7
9
9
11
14
8
8
10

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

Green Bay Packers QB GB

Aaron Jones RB GB
Jeff Wilson RB MIA
Justin Jefferson WR MIN
Chris Olave WR NO

Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND
Cleveland Browns K CLE
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN

14
14
11
7
14
14
9
9

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB

Alvin Kamara RB NO
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE
Chris Godwin WR TB
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA
Travis Kelce TE KC

Los Angeles Rams K LAR
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB
Damien Harris RB NE

v DAL
v NE

@ATL
@PIT
v NYJ
v BUF
v BUF
@CLE

v NYJ
v NYJ
v MIN
@MIA
v CIN
v JAX
v NE

@LAC

@PIT
v CIN
@CLE
@PIT
v MIN
v BUF
v CAR
v NYJ
@CLE

12.50
4.00
11.00
11.50
10.00
14.50
13.00
2.00
0.00

6.50
0.00
3.00
11.00
5.50
0.50
7.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.50

3.50
10.50

4.00
11.50
14.00
10.00
12.00

10.00
3.00
1.00
8.00
0.00

13.00

10.00
4.00

10.00
8.50
18.00
7.50
9.00
9.00
6.00
2.00
0.00

B B B

B

B

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

Washington Command€B WAS
Leonard Fournette RB TB
Darrell Henderson RB ---
Christian Kirk WR JAX

Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Zach Ertz TE ARI

Seattle Seahawks K SEA

Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV
Josh Jacobs RB LV

14
11
11
7
13
11
7
6
6

@CHI
@PIT
BYE

@IND
v CAR
@SEA
v ARI

@MIA

2.00
13.50
9.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
13.00
12.00
0.00
0.00

B

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN
Najee Harris RB PIT

Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA
Tee Higgins WR CIN

Jerry Jeudy WR DEN
Mark Andrews TE BAL
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
Rashaad Penny RB SEA
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET

Las Vegas Raiders K LV

6

@MIA
vTB
v ARI
@NO
@LAC
@NYG
v DEN
@KC
v ARI

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN

Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC
Breece Hall RB NYJ
Stefon Diggs WR BUF
Jakobi Meyers WR NE
Deebo Samuel WR SF

Minnesota Vikings K MIN
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

10
8
10
7
10
9
7
7

Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals QB ARI
Saquon Barkley RB NYG
Kareem Hunt RB CLE
Marquise Brown WR ARI
Devin Duvernay WR BAL
George Kittle TE SF
Buffalo Bills K BUF
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
Jonathan Taylor RB IND
Keenan Allen WR LAC
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC

Joe Mixon RB CIN
Raheem Mostert RB MIA
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
DeVonta Smith WR PHI

Mike Williams WR LAC
Dallas Cowboys K DAL
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX
Derrick Henry RB TEN
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC

David Montgomery RB CHI
Miles Sanders RB PHI
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN
Romeo Doubs WR GB

Adam Thielen WR MIN
Baltimore Ravens K BAL
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL
Davante Adams WR LV

13
9
9

13

10
9
7

11

14
8
7

11
6
13

8
14
7
10
14
7
10
9
6

@NO
v BUF
@GB
@KC
@CLE
@ATL
@MIA
v CAR

@SEA
v BAL
v NE
@SEA
@NYG
@ATL
@KC
@PIT
v JAX
v DEN
@MIA

v BUF
@NO
v MIN
v ARI
v DAL
v DEN
@PHI
@IND

@SEA

v DEN
v WAS
v DAL
@NO
v NYJ
@MIA
@NYG
@PHI

13.00
9.00
12.00
5.00
4.00
14.50
13.00
7.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

27.50
1.50
12.50
18.00
5.00
7.50
4.00
15.00

B

10.50
12.00
0.50
5.50
1.00
8.00
6.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

17.00
11.00
2.50
2.50
10.50
1.50
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

5.50
4.00
10.00
23.00
3.00
11.50
8.00
4.00
0.00

B

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills QB BUF
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL
Austin Ekeler RB LAC
Tyler Lockett WR SEA
Curtis Samuel WR WAS
Courtland Sutton WR DEN
New York Giants K NYG
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE
Michael Thomas WR NO

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

7
10
8
11
14
9
9
9
14

@KC
@NYG
v DEN
v ARI
@CHI
@LAC
v BAL
v NE
v CIN

21.50
0.50
14.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
6.00
4.00
0.00

B
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Week 7
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Hard 8's - Marc Wien
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 vCLE 550 * Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 vPIT 11.00 *
Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 @ARI 1550 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @MIA 500 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 v CHI 1400 * Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @LAC 21.00 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 10 vCLE 4.00 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vATL 7.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @BAL 500 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @DAL 050 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vPIT 7.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCLE 0.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer& B 11 @CAR 3.00 * Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 v HOU 9.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 vKC 5.00 * Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 6 vHOU 9.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 vNO 0.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 7 0.00
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 0.00
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 0.00 Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 vATL 32.00 *
Block Busters - Bruce Block Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vDET 1450 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 VvDET 9.00 * Breece Hall RB NYJ 10 @DEN 10.50 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @LV 750 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 @MIA 450 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @DAL 4.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 v CHI 8.50 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vKC 750 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvKC 450 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 9 vDET 0.00 * Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 @CIN 500 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 VvDET 5.50 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 v NYG 1.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 vATL 5.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 0.00
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 13 vNO 18.00 * Michael Thomas WR NO 14 @ARI 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @DAL 0.00 Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR 7 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 0.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 0.00 Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 13 vNO 11.50 *
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @JAX 850 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 VvKC 17.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @TEN 7.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @BAL 12.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VvSEA 1.50 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vKC 350 * Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 vNO 200 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @CAR 9.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvKC 13.50 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @WAS 550 * Denver Broncos K DEN 9 VvNYJ 3.00 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @SF 1550 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @CAR 1.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @SF 6.00 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vNO 0.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 v CHI 6.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 0.00 Per|y Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 @SF 2250 %
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 VIND 800 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 14 @WAS 1250 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vATL 11.50 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vNYG 1400 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vNO 10.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @WAS 20.00 * Alec Pierce WR IND 14 @TEN 3.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @ARI 8.50 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 VvSEA 13.50 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @TEN 5.50 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 VvDET 6.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @BAL 7.00 * New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 @DEN 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 @BAL 8.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 vNYJ 3.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 0.00 Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

. . Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 v SEA 16.50 *

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer Melvin Gordon RB KC 8 @SF 3.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11 @CAR 7.00 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vDET 6.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 10 v CHI 050 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 vHOU 850 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @ARI 8.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vATL 2250 %
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @CAR 5.50 * Taysom Hill TE NO 14 @ARI 7.50 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vPIT 6.00 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 vCLE 13.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @SF 7.50 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vDET 23.00 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8 VSEA 3.00 * Darrell Henderson RB - - BYE 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 14 @WAS 9.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 0.00
Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 6 v HOU 10.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 vNYG 1350 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @CAR 150 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VSEA 24.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 v HOU 27.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vGB 5.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vNYG 8.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @LAC 5.50 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @LAC 1.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vGB 12.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 vNO 400 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vNYJ 250 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @LAC 14.00 * New York Giants K NYG 9 @JAX 11.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 11 vPIT 12.00 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vCLE 9.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 0.00 Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 0.00
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Week 8

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 @TB 15.50 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @CLE 13.50 *

Eno Benjamin RB NO 14 vLV 400 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vCHI 2650 *

Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VARI 15.50 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @NYJ 10.50 *

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VPIT 28.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vGB 14.00 *

Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vCIN 15.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vMIA 6.50 *

Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @DET 15.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 VvPIT 6.00 *

Tampa Bay Buccaneer& B 11 vBAL 10.00 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 vGB 9.00 *

San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @LAR 200 * Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vWAS 400 *

James Conner RB ARl 13 @MIN 0.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vCHI 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @LAR 0.00

Block Busters - Bruce Block )

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 vCHI 2150 * Jewops - Alan and Richard

Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 VTEN 9.50 * Arizona Cardinals QB ARl 13 @MIN 21.50 *

D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvMIA 9.50 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @SEA 10.00 *

Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LAR 13.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vWAS 350 *

Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vGB 2.50 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @CLE 9.00 *

CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vCHI 12.00 * Devin Duvernay WR BAL 10 @TB 11.00 *

Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @CLE 1.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @LAR 9.00 *

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VvPIT 11.00 * Chicago Bears K CHI 14 @DAL 500 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vBAL 3.00 *

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman rﬂee“ah Ageﬂ wg /L\/;(I? 183 oM 8-88

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 VvPIT 2350 % arquise Brown '

Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vCIN 19.50 * . .

Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @LAR 2750 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Mike Evans WR TB 11 vBAL 9.00 * San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 @LAR 13.50 *

Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @NYJ 1350 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @HOU 23.00 *

Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 VARI 6.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @CLE 6.00 *

San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @LAR 7.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @MIN 19.50 *

New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @NYJ 8.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvPIT 350 *

Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @BUF 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvARI 5.50 *

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 0.00 Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 vCHI 7.00 *

Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 0.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vNE 8.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 0.00

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen Mike Williams WR LAC 8 0.00

Minnesota Vikings B MIN 7 VvARI 20.50 * . .

Travisttienne o (FgB JAX 11 vDEN 15.00 * Rosie Raiders - ‘]eremy Rosenthal

Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @BUF 9.50 * New York Giants QB NYG 9 @SEA 5.00 *

Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvARI 7.50 * Darrell Henderson RB --- - BYE 2.00 *

Chris Olave WR NO 14 vLV 5.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VvPIT 9.50 *

Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vWAS 6.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @NO 0.50 *

Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 vCIN 8.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @ATL 17.50 *

Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @JAX 6.00 * Taysom Hill TE NO 14 vLV 4.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 @TB 9.00 *

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer Ea"ff COIWngﬁ B/BST E//:é g v CHI 15-88 *

os Angeles Chargers .
Tampa Bay Buccancer@8 T8 11 VBAL 1200 ¢ JAMarrChase  WR CIN 10 @CLE  0.00
vin Kamara .

Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 DET 3.50 * . . :

Brann Cooks WR HOU 6 ?TEN e Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vBAL 6.50 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 vGB 15.00 *

Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @DET 21.00 * Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @TB 3.00 *

New Orleans Saints K NO 14 vLV 6.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @IND 1.00 *

Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 vNYG 10.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vNYG 11.50 *

Travis Kelce TE KC 8 0.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @IND 8.50 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @JAX 1.00 *

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON New York Giants K NYG 9 @SEA 700 ~

Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 6 @NO 400 * Baltlrnolzri Flzavens E(BST E:(IE 180 oTs 888 ’

Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vBAL 10.00 * Austin Ekeler '

Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @NO 350 *

Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VSF 14.00 *

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vNYG 11.50 *

Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 @MIN 9.50 *

Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 vNYG 10.00 *

Atlanta Falcons D/STATL 14 vCAR 9.00 *

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 @DET 22.00 *

Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @PHI 5.50 *

Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vNYG 9.00 *

Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @CLE 950 *

Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vDEN 3.50 *

Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @TB 3.00 *

Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @NO 0.00 *

Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vGB 4.00 *
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Week 9
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Hard 8's - Marc Wien
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 @NO 11.00 * Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 @CHI 19.50 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 vSEA 5.00 * Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14 vMIA 1.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @WAS 9.00 * Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @ARI 19.50 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @HOU 10.50 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vCAR 6.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @CHI 16.50 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vLV 13.50 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @ATL 4.00 * Rondale Moore WR ARI 13 vSEA 7.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer& B 11 vLAR 11.00 * Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @JAX 8.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 10 vCAR 6.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @NYJ 400 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @NO 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 0.00
Herman Heroes - Bob Herman
Block Busters - Bruce Block Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 vCAR 1550 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 vLV 12.00 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @CHI 7.00 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 vPHI 6.50 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vIND 11.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 vGB 4.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NYJ 7.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @NYJ 2.50 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vGB 4.50 *
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @ATL 9.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7 @HOU 15.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vBUF 8.50 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @NYJ 6.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 vCAR 6.00 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 VTEN 3.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @HOU 7.00 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 0.00
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 0.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 0.00
Jewops - Alan and Richard
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Arizona Cardinals QB ARl 13 VSEA 1500 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 @HOU 17.00 * Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 vLAC 6.00 *
Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 @NO 18.00 * Deon Jackson RB IND 14 @NE 250 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14 vLAC 14.50 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vCAR 4.50 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vLAR 450 * Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 vIND 450 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @DET 12.00 * Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 @DET 2.50 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VTEN 9.00 * Chicago Bears K CHI 14 vMIA 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 VTEN 6.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vLAR 5.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vIND 28.00 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 0.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 0.00 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @NE 0.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @ATL 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vSEA 0.00
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00
Minnesota Vikings B MIN 7 @WAS 1450 * . :
Travis Etienne o (FgB JAX 11 vLV 18.50 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @DET 3.00 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 VvTEN 26.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @WAS 15.50 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @KC 17.50 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 v BAL 6.50 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vCAR 42.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @NE 2.50 * Romeo Doubs WR GB 14 @DET 1.00 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARl 13 Vv SEA 3.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13 vSEA 9.50 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 13 v SEA 10.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @HOU 2.00 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 0.00 New England Patriots K NE 10 vIND 14.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 0.00 Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 14 @DET 2.00 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @ATL 0.00
F|Oydian S||ps - Ron Glazer Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 0.00
Chicago Bears QB CHI 14 vMIA 3150 * . .
Alvin Kamara RE NO 14 vBAL 450 Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vGB 6.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @ATL 10.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vLAR 5.00 * D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @CIN 2.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @CHI 12.50 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @HOU 10.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VvTEN 10.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @JAX 24.00 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 vLAC 5.00 * D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @CIN 2.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 @ARI 7.00 * Taysom Hill TE NO 14 v BAL 0.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 @NO 9.00 *
Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Miami Dolphins DISTMIA 11 @CHI 8.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vCAR 0.00
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @ARI 16.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vLAR 5.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @JAX 550 * . . .
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @TB 1700 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @ARI 10.00 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @NYJ 21.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARl 13 vSEA 10.50 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @ATL 18.50 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @ARI 7.00 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 VTEN 050 *
Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN 7 @WAS 500 * Mecole Hardman WR KC 8 VTEN 1250 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @ARI 11.50 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v MIN 5.00 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 11 @CHI 500 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @NO 7.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 0.00
New York Giants K NYG 9 0.00
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Week 10
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman
New York Giants QB NYG 9 vHOU 14.50 * Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11 v SEA 14.00 *
James Conner RB ARl 13 @LAR 17.00 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vDET 200 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @BUF 15.00 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @GB 13.50 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VvWAS 0.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIN 12.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @MIA 3.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvLAC 3.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vCLE 10.50 * Amon-Ra St. Browmn WR DET 6 @CHI 10.50 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer& B 11 vSEA 3.00 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 vMIN 12.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VLAC 5.00 * Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 VvJAX 5.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 0.00 Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 0.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @GB 0.00
Block Busters - Bruce Block Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10 0.00
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 @GB 1850 * .
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @NYG 650 * Jewops - Alan and Richard
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @CHI 6.50 * Arizona Cardinals QB ARl 13 @LAR 9.50 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvLAC 7.00 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vHOU 14.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @GB 25.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @LV 1550 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @LV 6.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvLAC 1.50 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 VLAC 10.00 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 14 vDET 1850 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VvWAS 7.00 * Robert Tonyan TE GB 14 vDAL 050 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 8 VvJAX 0.00 Chicago Bears K CHI 14 vDET 6.00 *
New England Patriots K NE 10 0.00 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 v SEA 5.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @SF 0.00
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Iﬂy'ef E?OVC:B wg ,EIF;\: ig OLAR 8-88
arquise Brown .
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 VvWAS 19.00 * q
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @MIA 11.00 * . .
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VLAC 11.00 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vSEA 5.00 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 VvJAX 2550 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 vDAL 350 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vDEN 400 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 Vv JAX 250 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vCLE 12.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 vJAX 3.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 v SEA 12.50 *
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 9 vHOU 8.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @LAR 9.50 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 0.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvWAS 10.50 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 @GB 400 *
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen ?ﬂz?\;_a Cardinals E/BST /ém ig @LAR 3-88 ¥
oe Mixon .
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 @BUF 13.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @SF 0.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @KC 4.50 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v DAL 14.00 * . .
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @BUF 2050 * Rosie Raiders - ‘Jeremy Rosenthal
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @TEN 0.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @SF 950 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @PIT 3.50 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNO 4.50 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 @MIA 5.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 vWAS 2.50 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @TEN 3.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VIND 16.50 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 VvATL 3.00 *
F|Oydian S||ps - Ron Glazer T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @BUF 5.50 i
Chicago Bears QB CHI 14 vDET 33.00 * Los Angeles Rams A LR T VAR >00 *
Alvin Kamara RE NO 14 @PIT 3'00 R Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @GB 6.00
' Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @CHI 8.50 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14 vDET 450 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vCLE 5.00 * . . .
Tr;'vis Kelce TE KC 8 VIAX 1300 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 @CAR 3.00 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 vMIN 16.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 vNO 10.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @SF 6.00 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 VATL 12.50 *
Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @TB 9.50
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @TB 1550 * -(I;izl),/ﬂ';/l:cl; Eétrtltr:)n wg \évé,\? 194 g?g:\‘ 1288 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 v SEA 9.00 * f ' *
: . New York Giants K NYG 9 vHOU 6.00
‘JCOSh Ja(I:<0bs \FIQVBR th S M l/.l\\‘RE: 1?28 . Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 0.00 *
ooper Kupp Y .
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @TB 6.50 *
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @SF 3.50 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @TB 6.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 @BUF 16.00 *
Hard 8's - Marc Wien
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 vCLE 19.50 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @TB 6.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vCLE 13.50 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vMIN 13.50 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @KC 21.50 *
Rondale Moore WR ARl 13 @LAR 9.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 VIND 200 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 v MIN 8.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 0.00
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 0.00
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BAL
ARI
MIN
PHI
CLE

v CAR
v SF

v DAL
@IND
@BUF

Week 11

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch
Baltimore Ravens QB

James Conner RB

Dalvin Cook RB

A.J. Brown WR

Amari Cooper WR

Kadarius Toney WR

Minnesota Vikings K

KC
MIN

San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF

Tyreek Hill WR
Tampa Bay Buccaneer

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Dallas Cowboys QB
Dameon Pierce RB
D'Andre Swift RB
Brandon Aiyuk WR
CeeDee Lamb WR
Allen Robinson WR

New England Patriots K

MIA
B

DAL
HOU
DET
SF
DAL
LAR
NE

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI

~N©O© oo

10
7

@LAC
v DAL
@ARI

@MIN
v WAS
@NYG
@ARI
@MIN
@NO
v NYJ
@IND

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles QB
Nick Chubb RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
Allen Lazard WR
Jakobi Meyers WR

Donovan Peoples-JoneWR
Kansas City Chiefs K

PHI
CLE
SF
GB
NE
CLE
KC

New England Patriots D/ST NE

Mike Evans WR
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR

B
KC

7
9
9
14
10
9
8
10
11
8

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN
Kenyan Drake RB BAL
Aaron Jones RB GB

Justin Jefferson WR MIN
Chris Olave WR NO

Garrett Wilson WR NYJ
Cleveland Browns K CLE
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN
Travis Etienne RB JAX

7
10
14

7
14
10

9

9
11

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

Chicago Bears QB CHI
Alvin Kamara RB NO
Jamaal Williams RB DET
Christian Watson WR GB
Travis Kelce TE KC
Dalton Schultz TE DAL
Atlanta Falcons K ATL
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA

14
14

@IND
@BUF
@ARI
v TEN
v NYJ
@BUF
@LAC
v NYJ

@LAC

v DAL
v CAR
v TEN
v DAL
v LAR
@NE

@BUF
v LV

@ATL
v LAR
@NYG
v TEN
@LAC
@MIN
v CHI
v CIN

12.50
9.50
3.50
5.50

21.50
0.00
3.00

11.00
0.00
0.00

17.00
1.00
9.00

14.00
4.50

10.00
4.00
6.00

18.50
4.00
8.00
5.00
4.50

11.50

13.00

21.00
0.00
0.00

3.50
3.00
8.00
3.00
14.50
1.50
5.00
1.00
0.00

17.50
6.00
21.00
16.00
26.50
2.50
10.00
6.00
0.00

B B B B

B

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

Atlanta Falcons QB
Josh Jacobs RB
Devin Singletary RB
D.K. Metcalf WR
D.J. Moore WR
Cole Kmet TE

Washington Commandé&t

ATL
Lv
BUF
SEA
CAR
CHI
WAS

Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN

Seattle Seahawks QB
Leonard Fournette RB
Cooper Kupp WR
Seattle Seahawks K

SEA
B

LAR
SEA

v CHI
@DEN
v CLE

@BAL
@ATL
@Hou
@PIT

@NO

14.00
9.00
11.50
0.00
2.50
3.00
11.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

New York Giants QB NYG 9 VvDET 21.00 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @BAL 1.00 *
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB ATL 14 v CHI 950 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @PIT 11.50 *
Drake London WR ATL 14 v CHI 6.50 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vCAR 6.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @DEN 13.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vCLE 3.00 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 0.00
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 0.00

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 0.00
Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @PIT 2450 %
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @MIN 14.50 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vNYJ 6.50 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vCLE 10.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @ARI 1350 *
Amon-Ra St. Browmn WR DET 6 @NYG 7.00 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 vCLE 21.00 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 10 @NE 10.00 *
Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 13 VSF 7.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 vDET 2.50 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vPHI 12.00 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vKC 7.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @PIT 3.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vCLE 550 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @ARI 8.00 *
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 9 vDET 0.00 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vSF 0.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 0.00
Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 @LAC 21.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @GB 17.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @PIT 4.50 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vSF 9.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @IND 6.50 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 8 vKC 1.00 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 @MIN 20.00 *
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @HOU  19.00 *
Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 vKC 17.00 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @HOU 250 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @IND 250 *
Davante Adams WR LV 6 @DEN 22.50 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vPHI 6.50 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vDAL 4.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 vCAR 7.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @MIN 20.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @PIT 0.00
Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 vCLE 8.50 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 vKC 1150 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @ATL 13.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 vCIN 3.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @HOU 450 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vLV 6.50 *
New York Giants K NYG 9 VvDET 0.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vCAR 21.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 0.00
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Week 12

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 @JAX 15.00 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @TEN 12.00 *

James Conner RB ARI 13 vLAC 1450 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @IND 8.00 *

Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VvNE 450 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @MIN 950 *

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 vGB 10.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @DET 13.50 *

Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vTB 8.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvNO 350 *

Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vHOU 7.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vBUF 16.50 *

Tampa Bay Buccaneer& B 11 @CLE 500 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @DET 8.00 *

San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VvNO 19.00 * New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vCHI 8.00 *

Block Busters - Bruce Block Jewops - Alan and Richard

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 VNYG 1450 * San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 VvNO 950 *

Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvNYG 400 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @DAL 10.00 *

Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @DET 400 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vPIT 12.00 *

Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvNO 550 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @ARI 10.50 *

Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @CLE 1750 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 vLAC 500 *

CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vNYG 8.50 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @DET 3.50 *

New England Patriots K NE 10 @MIN 1400 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9 @IND 11.00 *

Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 7 vGB 7.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @CLE 6.00 *

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 vGB 19.00 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 VLAR 1350 *

Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vTB 12.50 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 VvCIN 6.50 *

Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvNO 400 * Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 @TEN 12.00 *

Mike Evans WR TB 11 @CLE 250 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vLAC 12.00 *

Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @PHI 200 * Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @ARI 500 *

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VLAR 3.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 vGB 450 *

Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 VLAR 14.00 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 VvNYG 4.00 *

New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @MIN 3.00 * Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v ATL 400 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TEN 0.00

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @ARI 0.00

Minnesota Vikings B MIN 7 VvNE 19.00 * : .

Travis Etienne o (FgB JAX 11 vBAL 0.00 * Rosie Raiders - ‘]eremy Rosenthal

Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @PHI 12.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @ARI 21.00 *

Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvNE 17.00 * Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @MIA 150 *

Chris Olave WR NO 14 @SF 550 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 vGB 21.00 *

Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vCHI 20.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @SEA 7.00 *

Cleveland Browns K CLE 9 vTB 6.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vPIT 1250 *

Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @CAR 200 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvNE 1050 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 @JAX 15.00 *

F|Oydian S||ps - Ron Glazer Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vNYG 3.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 0.00

Chicago Bears QB CHI 14 @NYJ 8.00 *

Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @SF 500 * . . :

Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 vBUF 9.00 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vHOU 6.50 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @DET 23.50 *

Christian Watson WR GB 14 @PHI 1450 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @ARI 1550 *

Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VLAR 10.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @NYJ 6.50 *

Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 @WAS 7.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vLV 10.50 *

Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @IND 7.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vATL 4.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @CAR 6.50 *

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8  @ARI 500 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @JAX 6.00 *

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 vLV 17.00 *

Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @SEA 30.50 *

Latavius Murray RB DEN 9 @CAR 500 *

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vLV 10.00 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vDEN 13.00 *

George Pickens WR PIT 9 @IND 6.00 *

Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 vLV 10.00 *

Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8 VLAR 11.00 *

Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @KC 0.00

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 vHOU 1150 *

Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 11 vLV 14.00 *

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vHOU 8.50 *

Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TEN 15.00 *

Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vBAL 4.00 *

Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @JAX 6.50 *

Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @SEA 10.00 *

Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @DET 8.00 *
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Week 13
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10 vDEN 13.00 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 vKC 23.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VvNYJ 11.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @TB 250 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYG 6.00 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vBUF 6.50 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VvTEN 21.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @NE 14.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @HOU 400 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvMIA 550 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @SF 17.50 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 vJAX 23.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer& B 11 vNO 500 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @NE 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VvMIA 17.00 * New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 @MIN 200 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 0.00
Jewops - Alan and Richard
Block Busters - Bruce Block SanFrancisco49ers QB SF 9 VMIA 1450 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 VIND 16.00 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 VvWAS 12.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VIND 18.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @DAL 6.50 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @NE 850 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @LV 13.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvMIA 450 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @NE 750 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vNO 7.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvMIA 2.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vVIND 13.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9 @ATL 13.00 *
New England Patriots K NE 10 vBUF 4.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vNO 2.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VTEN 10.00 * Marquise Brown WR ARI 13 0.00
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 VvTEN 28.00 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 @CIN 1550 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @HOU 4.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @PHI 2.50 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvMIA 17.00 * Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vKC 10.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vNO 4.50 * Zay Jones WR JAX 11 @DET 1.50 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @CHI 5.50 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvTEN 13.50 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @CIN 3.00 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @BAL 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @CIN 6.00 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 VIND 6.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vBUF 400 * Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL 14 vPIT 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vKC 0.00
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen EA?IZ\”\C,‘J %_Hopkins wg /L*E(': 183 N 8-88
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 VvNYJ 8.00 * e Yilams @ '
i 1 *
s Etienne A ggﬁr PRogi Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vNYJ 12.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @LV 12.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 @TB 500 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VvTEN 850 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @MIN 12.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 VvJAX 13.00 *
New York Giants K NYG 9 VvWAS 8.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvLAC 2450 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @HOU 28.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vKC 8.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 vNYJ 350 *
F|Oydian S||ps - Ron Glazer Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 v DEN 4.00 i
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 @DET 11.00 * Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL 9 vIND 19.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VIND 11.50 * . . .
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvJAX 750 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @SF 0.50 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @NE 14.50 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14 @CHI 1750 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @LV 7.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @CIN 4.50 * David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vGB 11.00 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 vPIT 12.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @LAR 16.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @ATL 3.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 15.00 *
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 @HOU 950 *
Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8  @LV 800 *
Cleveland Browns OB CLE 9 @HOU 400 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 v DEN 700 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VvLAC 1400 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 vCLE 6.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @LAR 16.00 *
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @LV 6.50 *
George Pickens WR PIT 9 @ATL 0.50 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @LAR 9.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 11 @LAR 8.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 VvSEA 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 0.00
Hard 8's - Marc Wien
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 @SF 16.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @LAR 1.50 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @SF 0.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vKC 9.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @DET 8.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vDEN 450 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 VvLAC 11.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @NE 5.00 *
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Week 14
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 vCAR

James Conner RB ARI 13 vNE
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @DET
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @NYG
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @CIN
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @LAC

Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 @DET
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 vTB

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 vHOU
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 vHOU
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vNYJ
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vTB
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @SF
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vHOU

New England Patriots K NE 10 @ARI
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @NYG

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 @NYG

Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @CIN
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vTB
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @SF
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vKC

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @DEN
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @DEN
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @ARI
Allen Lazard WR GB 14

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 @DET

Kareem Hunt RB CLE 9 @CIN
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @DEN
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @DET
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @BUF
George Kittle TE SF 9 vTB
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 vTB
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @CIN
Aaron Jones RB GB 14

Chris Olave WR NO 14
Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

Detroit Lions QB DET 6 vMIN
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 vHOU
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 VvMIN
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 @DET
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @LAC
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @DEN

Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 vCLE
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 @DEN
Christian Watson WR GB 14
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9 @CIN

Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @LAR
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6 @DAL
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vCAR
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @SEA
David Njoku TE CLE 9 @CIN

Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 vCAR
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 vCAR
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vLV

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 @LAC
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13 @SEA
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @LAC
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vCLE
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @TEN
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @PIT
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @LAR
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vNYJ
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 vCAR

19.50
14.00
8.00
11.50
3.00
20.00
5.00
13.00

12.00
17.00
2.00
9.50
5.00
4.00
10.00
9.00

22.50
4.00
20.00
4.00
25.50
14.00
10.00
17.00
0.00

18.50
1.00
6.00

16.50
6.50
3.00
5.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
11.00
1.50
12.50
2.50
5.50
5.00
16.00
0.00
0.00

B B B

B

B

GARSON

12.00
12.00
9.50
12.00
0.00
12.00
6.00
2.00
0.00

9.50
4.00
1.00
0.00
4.50
1.50
11.00
10.00
0.00

B

B

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl 13

Jewops - Alan and Richard

Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 13
Cam Akers RB LAR 7
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8
Marquise Brown WR ARI 13
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14
Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7
Mike Williams WR LAC 8
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6
Davante Adams WR LV 6
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9

v CLE
@TEN
@ARI
v NYJ
vTB

v MIN
v NYJ
v NE

v NE
v LV
v PHI
v MIA
v NE
v NYJ
v BAL
@SF

@DEN
v JAX
v CLE
v NE
@NYG
v MIA
v HOU
v JAX

v MIA
@NYG
v MIN
@LAR
v CLE
@DET
@PIT
v HOU

14.00
1.50
1.00
3.00

11.00
6.00
8.00
3.00

7.00
8.50
3.00
10.50
3.50
3.00
2.00
2.00
0.00

21.50
15.00
6.00
7.00
11.50
14.50
10.00
0.00

13.00
20.00
3.00
5.00
16.50
6.50
10.00
4.00

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8
Najee Harris RB PIT 9
Zay Jones WR JAX 11
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11

Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10
David Montgomery RB CHI 14
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

v NYJ
v MIA
v BAL
@TEN
v CAR
@CIN
v MIA
@PIT

15.50
14.50
9.00
13.50
11.50
9.50
11.00
8.00
0.00
0.00

B B B B

B
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Week 15
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 vSF 10.00 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @TB 22.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 13 @DEN 11.50 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 vATL 6.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VvIND 18.00 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @LVv 1550 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @CHI 13.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIA 5.50 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vBAL 4.50 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @NYJ 7.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @BUF 1350 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @SEA 19.50 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 VvIND 7.00 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 vMIA 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @SEA 6.00 * Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v NYG 1.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @SEA 0.00
Block Busters - Bruce Block )
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 @JAX 19.00 * Jewops - Alan and Richard
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10 vDET 1.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 v DAL 25.50 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @JAX 7.00 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @WAS 14.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @SEA 150 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @MIN 1.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vCIN 14.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 vVvTEN 8.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @JAX 950 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 13 @DEN 250 *
New England Patriots K NE 10 @LVv 11.00 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 7 vIND 950 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 @CHI 8.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9 @CAR 7.00 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 13 vPIT 1.00 *
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman ) ]
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 @CHI 3050 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 VvBAL 450 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 @HOU 2450 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @SEA 1550 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @LAC 1550 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 vCIN 6.50 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TB 5.00 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 VvLAR 050 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @DEN 6.50 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @HOU 9.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @CHI 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @HOU 4.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 vVvTEN 5.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @LVv 11.00 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 @JAX 11.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 10 vDET 0.00 *
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen _ )
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 VvIND 2950 * Rosie Raiders - ‘]eremy Rosenthal
Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vLAR 14.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 Vv TEN 7.50 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @HOU 5.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @CHI 250 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vIND 18.00 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @NYJ 6.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14 vATL 400 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VNE 3.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vDET 6.50 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TB 1250 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @SEA 3.00 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 14 @MIN 950 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vBAL 18.00 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 @CLE 400 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @JAX 7.00 *
Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer ) ) )
New York Jets QB NYJ 10 vDET 1550 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @JAX 10.00 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 vMIA 29.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6 @NYJ 1.50 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @CLE 6.50 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BUF 14.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VTEN 10.00 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14 vLAR 4.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vSF 6.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @HOU 10.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 6.50 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 @NO 4.00 * Donovan Peoples-JoneWR CLE 9 vBAL 9.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 @HOU 3.00 * Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8 VvTEN 5.00 *
*

Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @CLE 4.00
Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

Chicago Bears QB CHI 14 vPHI 16.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VNE 6.00 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vPHI 1750 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vSF 6.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vPIT 12.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 9 vBAL 2.50 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 vSF 8.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 11 vSF 1.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @GB 0.00
Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 @BUF 14.50 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CAR 10.00 *
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 11 vSF 5.50 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TB 12.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 v DAL 7.50 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @CLE 3.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 VNE 6.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vMIA 2.00 *
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Week 16

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @KC 950 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @NE 2100 *

James Conner RB ARI 13 vTB 15.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @CLE 12.00 *

Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 VvNYG 500 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vCIN 250 *

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 @DAL 8.00 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @CHI 2.00 *

Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 vNO 6.50 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @CAR 7.00 *

Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vGB 7.00 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VvWAS 2100 *

Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 VvNYG 11.00 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @CHI 3.00 *

San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VvWAS 6.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @ARI 7.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VvWAS 0.00

Block Busters - Bruce Block )

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 VPHI 2250 * Jewops - Alan and Richard

Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 VSEA 9.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 @NYJ 13.50 *

Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 VvPHI 6.50 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @MIN 16.00 *

Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VWAS 6.50 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vGB 3.00 *

Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @ARI 7.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @IND 10.50 *

CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 vPHI 23.00 * Zay Jones WR JAX 11 @NYJ 1.00 *

New England Patriots K NE 10 vCIN 0.00 * K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7 VvNYG 200 *

Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 6 @CAR 0.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9 vLV 7.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 VSEA 8.00 *

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman ) ]

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 @DAL 2250 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 vNO 550 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 VSEA 1950 *

Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VWAS 950 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vHOU 13.00 *

Mike Evans WR TB 11 @ARI 2.50 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @NE 8.50 *

Allen Lazard WR GB 14 @MIA 550 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 vTB 050 *

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 VSEA 2.50 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 @DAL 21.50 *

Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 VSEA 6.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @IND 5.50 *

New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vCIN 1400 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 VvPHI 16.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @NYJ 18.00 *

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen _ )

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 VvNYG 19.00 * Rosie Raiders - ‘]eremy Rosenthal

Aaron Jones RB GB 14 @MIA 2.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @IND 5.50 *

Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 VSEA 4.50 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 @DAL 3.50 *

Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 VvNYG 1850 * D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @CAR 150 *

Darius Slayton WR NYG 9 @MIN 550 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 @PIT 150 *

Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 vJAX 350 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @NE 750 *

San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 VWAS 13.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vLAC 350 *

Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 vNO 200 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 vATL 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 vPHI 8.00 *

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer ) ) )

Green Bay Packers QB GB 14 @MIA 1000 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 VvPHI 9.00 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @CHI 21.00 *

Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @ARI 1250 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vATL 250 *

Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vGB 16.50 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @IND 1750 *

Christian Watson WR GB 14 @MIA 500 * Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9 vLV 550 *

Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VSEA 8.50 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @SF 11.50 *

Indianapolis Colts K IND 14 vLAC 3.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VvNYG 2350 %

Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 6 vHOU 3.00 * Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8 @IND 8.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vATL 9.00 *

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @KC 0.00

Chicago Bears QB CHI 14 vBUF 8.00 *

Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @PIT 250 *

David Montgomery RB CHI 14 vBUF 6.00 *

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @KC 7.50 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 vDET 12.50 *

David Njoku TE CLE 9 vNO 1.50 *

Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @KC 400 *

Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @LAR 0.00 *

Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 vDEN 0.00

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11 vGB 1250 *

Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vLV 750 *

Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 11 @KC 6.00 *

Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @NE 16.00 *

Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAR 850 *

Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 VvATL 350 *

Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 @PIT 400 *

Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @CHI 7.00 *
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Detroit Lions QB DET 6 vCHI 18.00 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 *

James Conner RB ARI 13 @ATL 6.50 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 14 @PHI 400 *

Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @GB 250 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 vMIA 3.00 *

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VvNO 13.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *

Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @WAS 18.50 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6 v CHI 5.00 *

Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @NE 10.50 * George Kittle TE SF 9 @LV 9.00 *

Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 @GB 500 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *

San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @LV 400 * New York Giants D/ISTNYG 9 VIND 1400 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @LV 0.00

Block Busters - Bruce Block )

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 @TEN 1550 * Jewops - Alan and Richard

Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 vARI 11.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 @HOU 450 *

Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 VDEN 17.00 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 VIND 350 *

Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LV 16.00 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 @NE 1400 *

Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vCAR 1250 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 VLAR 550 *

CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @TEN 10.50 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vCLE 3.00 *

New England Patriots K NE 10 vMIA 500 * Zay Jones WR JAX 11 @HOU 250 *

Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v CLE 5.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9 @BAL 11.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 VvDEN 8.00 *

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman ) ]

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 VvNO 11.50 * Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @WAS 6.00 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 VvDEN 2050 *

Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @LV 1850 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 @HOU 15.00 *

Mike Evans WR TB 11 vCAR 35.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 *

Allen Lazard WR GB 14 v MIN 500 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvNO 10.00 *

JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 vDEN 2.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 VLAR 8.00 *

Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 VvDEN 3.00 * Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *

New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 vMIA 12.00 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 @TEN 9.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 @HOU 21.00 *

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 vDAL 0.00

. DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @ATL 0.00

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 @GB 16.00 *

AJ Dillon RB GB 14 v MIN 8.00 * . .

\siah Pacheco RBE KC 8 vDEN 9.00 * Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @GB 1.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 VLAR 13.50 *

Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @SEA 200 * Aaron Jones RB GB 14 v MIN 6.50 *

Evan Engram TE JAX 11 @HOU 150 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VvNO 3.00 *

San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @LV 13.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VSF 2400 *

Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @WAS 13.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @KC 400 *

F|Oydian S||ps - Ron Glazer Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 vPIT 8.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @TEN 7.00 *

Green Bay Packers QB GB 14 v MIN 1400 *

Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @TEN 7.50 * . . :

Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 vCAR 350 * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @NE 4.00 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *

Christian Watson WR GB 14 v MIN 1.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 vPIT 450 *

Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VDEN 550 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 VLAR 2250 *

New York Giants K NYG 9 vIND 8.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vNYJ 1.50 *

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VvNO 10.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vCLE 250 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @GB 6.00 *

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8 VLAR 7.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 vPIT 200 *

Chicago Bears QB CHI 14 @DET 12.00 *

Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VSF 12.00 *

David Montgomery RB CHI 14 @DET 250 *

Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 @HOU 2.00 *

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vNYJ 0.50 *

D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @TB 14.50 *

Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 vNYJ 11.00 *

Atlanta Falcons D/STATL 14 vARI 2.00 *

Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7 @LAC 0.00

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 @Lv 15.00 *

Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @LAC 7.00 *

Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 11 vNYJ 700 *

Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vBUF 0.00 *

Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @KC 5.00 *

Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 vPIT 950 *

Carolina Panthers K CAR 13 @TB 6.00 *

Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 @CIN 0.00 *
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Week 18
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Herman Heroes - Bob Herman
Detroit Lions QB DET 6 @GB 5.50 * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 vBAL 9.50 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6 @GB 7.50 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @WAS 0.50 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 vNYJ 450 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 10 @BUF 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VNYG 6.50 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 VvNE 14.50 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9 @PIT 350 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 6 @GB 500 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 vNYJ 200 * George Kittle TE SF 9 VARI 15.00 *
Detroit Lions K DET 6 @GB 8.00 * Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 VvNE 500 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VARI 12.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8 @DEN 6.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 @CHI 2.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VARI 2.00
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 @CHI 12.00

Jewops - Alan and Richard
Block Busters - Bruce Block Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 vTEN  9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 @WAS 7.50 * Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvCLE 11.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14 vTB 6.50 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11 vNYJ 450 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 @LV 7.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @DEN 21.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VARI 450 * Zay Jones WR JAX 11 vTEN 3.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9 @WAS 11.00 * Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9 @WAS 3.50 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 10 @BUF 9.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 9 vCLE 8.00 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 14 vTB 13.00 * Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 8 @LVv 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 vLAR 7.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @ATL 5.50 Per|y Gates - Jim Perlick

Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 @LVv 10.00 *
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Derrick Henry RB TEN 6 @JAX 600 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 VvNYG 6.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vBAL 11.50 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9 @PIT 14.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VvNYG 6.50 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VARI 11.00 * Mike Williams WR LAC 8 @DEN 350 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 @ATL 0.00 * Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvNE 750 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14 v DET 10.00 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 @WAS 0.00 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 @LVv 250 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 vTEN 14.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 @LVv 7.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR ARl 13 @SF 0.00
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10 @BUF 8.00 *

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen Denver Broncos QB DEN 9 VLAC 1950 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 @CHI 1250 * Aaron Jones RB GB 14 vDET 450 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14 v DET 1.50 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VvNYG 1.50 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 @LV 9.00 * Davante Adams WR LV 6 VvKC 6.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 @CHI 3.50 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vBAL 14.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10 @MIA 850 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vHOU 9.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vTEN 3.00 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 @CIN 11.00 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 VARI 8.00 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @WAS 5.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 9 @PIT 3.00 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @DEN 20.00
Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White
Green Bay Packers QB GB 14 vDET 950 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 VNE 1850 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 7 @SEA 7.50 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @CIN 0.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 14 vHOU 13.00 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @DEN 5.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 vNYJ 450 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vLAR 10.50 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14 vDET 8.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v DAL 11.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 @LV 450 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 @CHI 1.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars K JAX 11 vTEN 8.00 * Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8 @DEN 8.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VvNYG 200 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 10 @CIN 400 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @WAS 0.50

Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 @ATL 0.50

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 VvLAR 1150 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 VvKC 3.00 *
Jonathan Williams RB WAS 14 v DAL 2.50 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vTEN 13.50 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vLAR 3.50 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13 @NO 1.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 VvLAR 13.00 *
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 6 @IND 14.00 *
Hard 8's - Marc Wien

San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 VARI 16.00 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vTEN 2.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 VvLAR 6.50 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vBAL 050 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vVvLAC 1150 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7 @SEA 3.50 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 6 VvKC 8.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 VvNE 19.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @CIN 0.00
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Playoff Week 1

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch Jewops - Alan and Richard

New York Giants QB NYG 9 @MIN 0.00 *

Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7 vNYG 000 * No players on roster.

Chris 'Evans. RB CIN 10 vBAL 0.00 * Perly Gates - J|m Per“ck

Samaje Perine RB CIN 10 vBAL 0.00 *

Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vSEA 000 * Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TB 11 v DAL 0.00 *

Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11 @BUF 0.00 * Giovani Bernard RB TB 11 v DAL 0.00 *

Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7 vNYG 000 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 vBAL 000 *

SanFrancisco49%ers K SF 9 VSEA 000 * Rachaad White RB TB 11 vDAL ~ 000 ~

San Francisco 4%rs D/STSF 9 VSEA 000 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 8 @JAX 000 ~*

A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 0.00 Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG 9 @MIN 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11 @BUF 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 9 @TB 0.00 *

Block Busters - Bruce Block Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 @SF 0.00 *

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9 @TB 0.00 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8 0.00

J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10 @CIN 0.00 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 0.00

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11 @BUF 0.00 *

g,hfi'f, GJOdW'“ wg L?(G 191 V@?ﬁh 8-88 . Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

CIeCeIDeeeaginsb WR DAL 9 @TB 000 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8 @JAX 0.00 *

Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 vBAL 000 * Kyle Juszczyk RB SF 9 vSEA ~ 000 *

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 * Jordan Mason RB  SF 9 VSEA 0.00  *

Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8 0.00 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VSEA 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 vBAL 0.00 *

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 vBAL 0.00 *

San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 VSEA 0.00 * Christian Kirk WR JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 *

Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9 @MIN 0.00 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 10 @CIN 0.00 *

Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VSEA 0.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 v DAL 0.00 *

Mike Evans WR TB 11 v DAL 0.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 0.00

Zay Jones WR JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 *

Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @SF 0.00  * Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 8 @JAX 0.00 * .

New York Giants DISTNYG 9 @MIN 000 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 vMIA 000 *

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 0.00 Kenyan Drake RB BAL 10 @CIN 000 *

Julu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8 0.00 Gus Edwards RB BAL 10 @CIN 000 ~

Kansas City Chiefs K KC 8 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8 @JAX 0.00 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 10 @CIN 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @SF 0.00 *

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7 VNYG 0.00 *

No players on roster George Kittle TE SF 9 VSEA 0.00 *

' Minnesota Vikings K MIN 7 VvNYG 0.00 *

F|oydian S||ps - Ron Glazer Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 vBAL 0.00 *

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 *

Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9 @TB 0.00 *

Leonard Fournette RB TB 11 v DAL 0.00 *

Josh Palmer WR LAC 8 @JAX 0.00 *

Gerald Everett TE LAC 8 @JAX 0.00 *

Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 VvMIA 0.00 *

Jacksonville Jaguars K JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 *

Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *

Travis Kelce TE KC 8 0.00

Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 0.00

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

No players on roster.

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7 VvNYG 0.00 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 11 @SF 0.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 vBAL 0.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 11 vLAC 0.00 *
New York Giants K NYG 9 @MIN 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 9 @TB 0.00 *
Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 vBAL 0.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Nyheim Hines RB BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9 @TB 0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VSEA 0.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10 @CIN 0.00 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 vMIA 0.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 7 vNYG 0.00 *
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Playoff Week 2

2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch

No players on roster.

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Cincinnati Bengals
Jerick McKinnon
Miles Sanders
Stefon Diggs
Christian Kirk
CeeDee Lamb

San Francisco 49ers
Philadelphia Eagles

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

CIN
KC
PHI
BUF
JAX
DAL
SF

D/ST PHI

10
8
7
7

11

9
9
7

@BUF
v JAX
v NYG
v CIN
@KC
@SF
v DAL
v NYG

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Ja'Marr Chase

Zay Jones

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Kansas City Chiefs
Kansas City Chiefs

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

No players on roster.

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

No players on roster.

QB PHI 7
RB NYG 9
RB SF 9
WR CIN 10
WR JAX 11
WR KC 8
K KC 8
DISTKC 8

v NYG
@PHI
v DAL
@BUF
@KC

v JAX
v JAX
v JAX

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

L

L

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

No players on roster.

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

Kansas City Chiefs
Travis Etienne

Joe Mixon

A.J. Brown

Tee Higgins

Evan Engram
Philadelphia Eagles
San Francisco 49ers

QB
RB

K

KC

JAX
CIN
PHI
CIN
JAX
PHI

D/ST SF

8
11
10

7
10
11

7

9

v JAX
@KC

@BUF
vNYG
@BUF
@KC

vNYG
v DAL

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

No players on roster.

Jewops - Alan and Richard

No players on roster.

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

No players on roster.

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

No players on roster.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

Buffalo Bills
James Cook
Tony Pollard
Deebo Samuel
Travis Kelce
George Kittle
Buffalo Bills
Buffalo Bills

QB
RB
RB
WR
TE
TE
K

BUF
BUF
DAL
SF
KC
SF
BUF

D/ST BUF

NN © oo o~

v CIN
v CIN
@SF
v DAL
v JAX
v DAL
v CIN
v CIN

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B

B
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Playoff Week 3
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch

No players on roster.

Block Busters - Bruce Block

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7 VSF 0.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7 VSF 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @PHI 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @PHI 0.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 7 VSF 0.00 *
Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7 VSF 0.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @PHI 0.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8 VvCIN 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7 VSF 0.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8 VvCIN 0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 10 @KC 0.00 *

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

No players on roster.

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

No players on roster.

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

No players on roster.

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

No players on roster.

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

No players on roster.

Jewops - Alan and Richard

No players on roster.

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick
No players on roster.

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal

No players on roster.

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

No players on roster.
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Offseason
2Docs+Brains - Steve Deutch

No players on roster.

Block Busters - Bruce Block
No players on roster.

Brou Beaters - Barry Brouman
No players on roster.

Cohen Heads - Ron Cohen

No players on roster.

Floydian Slips - Ron Glazer

No players on roster.

Garson Cousins - GARSON AND GARSON

No players on roster.

Hard 8's - Marc Wien

No players on roster.

Herman Heroes - Bob Herman

No players on roster.

Jewops - Alan and Richard

No players on roster.

Perly Gates - Jim Perlick

No players on roster.

Rosie Raiders - Jeremy Rosenthal
No players on roster.

Weiss Guys - Hy Holz and Mike White

No players on roster.
Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter, TB
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